Meriam Process Technologies	 www.meriam.com	 ph: 800.817.7849	 fax: 216.281.0228Meriam Process Technologies	 www.meriam.com	 ph: 800.817.7849	 fax: 216.281.0228
Picture.
Perfect.
Precision.
The Meriam Process Technologies
name and corporate identity reflect
a dramatic evolution. Our latest
calibration and communication

MVP-600KT Combo Pneumatic
Calibration Pump
Ordering Information (optional)
P/N	 Model	 Description
Z1066-7	 MVP-600KT	 Pump, case, (1) hose with fittings
		  for use with top mounted
		  MGF16BN Gauge
Z1066-6 	 MVP-600	 Pressure/Vacuum Calibration
		  Pump 600 PSI / 40 bar
Z1066-8	 HK-600	 (1) 2 ft. hose with fittings
Z1066-9	 HK-TS	 MVP-600 (2) hoses (top & side)
		  with fittings
Specifications
 • Pneumatic combination pump: vacuum 28” Hg
	 to pressure 600 PSI
 • Push for Vacuum / Push for Pressure valve
 • Oversized check valve for smooth, controlled operation
 • Vent Valve
 • Connections: (2 ports) ¼” and 1/8” NPT / BSP
 • Weight: 2 lbs.
53
MGF16BN
Battery-Powered Digital Pressure Gauges
Specifications
Accuracy
Standard: ± 0.25% of Full Scale ±1 least significant digit includes
linearity, hysteresis, repeatability
Optional: HA ± 0.1% FS ±1  LSD
	 NC NIST traceable test report and calibration data
Display
3 readings per second nominal display update rate
4½ digit LCD, 0.5” H, 5 character 0.25” H alphanumeric lower display
Controls &
Functions
Front buttons turn gauge on or off, zero gauge, cycle through min/max
functions, select engineering units, select auto shutoff times, and are
used for calibration functions
Calibration
Pass code protected calibration
Non-interactive zero, span, and linearity, ±10% of range
Automatic Shutoff
5 minute default; User selectable times ranging from 1 minute to 8
hours or front button on/off
Power
2 AA alkaline batteries
Approximately 2000 hours battery life
Low battery symbol on display when batteries must be replaced
Weight 9 ounces
Material ABS/polycarbonate NEMA 4X case, rear gasket, polycarbonate label
Connection Size ¼” NPT male, 316L SS
Burst Pressure 4 times sensor pressure rating, or 10,000 psi, whichever is less
Ordering Information
±0.25% FS Models	 Pressure Ranges
MGF16BN-30V15PSIG	 -30.0 inHg to 15.0 PSIG
MGF16BN-30V100PSIG	 -30.0 inHg to 100.0 PSIG
MGF16BN-30V200PSIG	 -30.0 inHg to 200.0 PSIG
MGF16BN5PSIG	 0 to 5.000 PSIG
MGF16BN15PSIG	 0 to 15.00 PSIG
MGF16BN60PSIG	 0 to 60.00 PSIG
MGF16BN100PSIG	 0 to 100.0 PSIG
MGF16BN200PSIG	 0 to 200.0 PSIG
MGF16BN300PSIG	 0 to 300.0 PSIG
MGF16BN500PSIG	 0 to 500.0 PSIG
MGF16BN1000PSIG	 0 to 1000 PSIG
MGF16BN2000PSIG	 0 to 2000 PSIG
MGF16BN3000PSIG	 0 to 3000 PSIG
MGF16BN5000PSIG	 0 to 5000 PSIG
Consult factory for other available ranges.
MGF16BN
Standard Features
Overpressure
3000 PSIG Range:	 5000 PSIG
5000 PSIG Range:	 7500 PSIG
All Others:		 2x Pressure Range
112.5% FS
out-of-range display:	/--- or/-.-.-.-
		  depending on model
Environmental
Storage Temperature:	 -40ºF to 203ºF
		  (-40ºC to 95ºC)
Operating Temperature:	 -4ºF to 185ºF
		  (-20ºC to 85ºC)
Compensated Temperature:	32ºF to 158ºF
		  (0ºC to 70ºC)
Pictured with optional pump
Meriam Process Technologies	 www.meriam.com	 ph: 800.817.7849	 fax: 216.281.0228
Meriam’s hand pumps can be used with a variety of products such as our
MGF16BN gauges, manometers, Model 35EE Meri-Cal, MFT Series, M2 Series
Smart Manometers and the M1 Series Digital Manometers/Calibrators.
MH-10KT Hydraulic Calibration Pump
The Meriam Calibration Pump MH-10KT uses a fully adjustable stroke control to allow for fast
priming or filling of test systems. This gives the operator the ability to switch as needed to a